
 

Suffix able 
The ending able is usually used if a 

complete root word can be heard before it. 

When it is added to a word ending in ce or ge, the 

letter e is kept. 
Dependable           depend           depending 

comfortable comfortable comfortable 

understandable understandable understandable 

reasonable reasonable reasonable 

enjoyable enjoyable enjoyable 

reliable reliable reliable 

noticeable noticeable advisable 

 bearable bearable 

 readable readable 

 acceptable acceptable 

 forgettable inflatable 

  forgettable 

  regrettable 

  changeable 
  noticeable 

  dependable 


